
THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

July 12, 1976 

The President 

of the Senate 

Sir: 

I ask Congress to consider amendments to the 
request for appropriations transmitted in the budget 
for the fiscal year 1977 in the amount of $3,522,780 
for the legislative-branch. 

The details of these proposals are set forth 
in the enclosed letter from the Clerk of the 
U. S. Senate and the attachments. As required by 
law these additions to the budget made by the 
legislative branch are submitted without change. 

Respectfully, 

... 

Enclosure 

• 

Digitized from Box 28 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



WILLIAM A. RIDGELY 
P'INAHCIAL.( 

Director 

• OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

DISBURSING OFFICE 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510 

June 14, 1976 

Office of Management and Budget 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Sir: 

Attached herewith are further revisions to the budget estimates, 
in the aggregate amount of $3,522,780, for fiscal year 1977 for the 
United States Senate. 

You will note that these estimate revisions include three (3) 
items which were previously revised and were transmitted to the Congress 
as Estimate No. 46 and was printed as House Document No. 94-473. The 
attached revisions are noted to this extent. 

·Your usual prompt attention in processing these estimate revisions 
will be appreciated; 

... 

WAR:lge 

• 

(#erely, I ~ § 
~[~-~~ 

William A. Ridgely 
>'inancial Clerk, U .I nate 



:ret 
;m( } 

: 

l 

~ 

) 

t 

l 

I , • .;. . ;, . 1-, 

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH 

SENATE 

J:977 Prev~ous 1977 I 9 77 
request • amendments ~ proposed revised 

~H~ading pending (H. Doc_. #94-4 73) amensJ.mel"lt~ request_ 

Salaries, Officers and 
Employ_ees 

Co~~ittee employees 

.Office of Sergeant at Arms 
~nd Doorkeeper · 

Contingent~xpenses of 
the Senate . \. 

Senate Policy Co~mittees 
' 

Automobiles and maintenance 

-Inquiries and investigations 

Miscellaneous items 

Postage stamps 

..... 

·$9 ,511, 225 

13 ,_788,825 

777,350 

40,000 

4 '610. 

18,436,000' 3,388,280 
<I 

·13,953,900 

2,615 

13,000 




